TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM459873

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Audio Visual Services Corporation		12/31/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Audio Visual Services LLC	12/31/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Audio Visual Services LLC	
Street Address:	5100 N. River Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Schiller Park	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60176	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1857000	AUDIO VISUAL HEADQUARTERS
Registration Number:	1908815	B BAUER AUDIO VISUAL, INC.
Registration Number:	1983623	USAV UNITED STATES AUDIOVISUAL, INC.
Registration Number:	2029766	EXECUTIVE EXPRESS
Registration Number:	2677105	PS PRESENTATION SERVICES
Registration Number:	2688179	AVHQ
Registration Number:	2688180	AUDIO VISUAL HEADQUARTERS
Registration Number:	2719494	PS
Registration Number:	2789416	BLUMBERG COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	2789417	USAV
Registration Number:	2807131	HOSPITALITY RESOURCES INCORPORATED
Registration Number:	2872586	AVSC
Registration Number:	2872589	AVHQ MEETING SERVICES
	•	TRADEMARK

REEL: 006259 FRAME: 0853 900437244

<u>TRADEMARK</u>

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2875566	AVHQ SHOW SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2880255	AVHQ MEETING SERVICES
Registration Number:	2882950	PSAV PRESENTATION SERVICES
Registration Number:	2882954	PSAV
Registration Number:	2887875	AV ON COMMAND
Registration Number:	2890114	AVHQ RENTAL SERVICES
Registration Number:	2890115	AVHQ SHOW SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2952986	AVHQ RENTAL SERVICES
Registration Number:	2973519	AV ON COMMAND
Registration Number:	3049899	AUDIOVISUAL HEADQUARTERS
Registration Number:	3053425	AVHQ AUDIOVISUAL HEADQUARTERS
Registration Number:	3055816	SOUND & STAGECRAFT
Registration Number:	3207317	AV2U
Registration Number:	3226653	AV2U
Registration Number:	4421222	PSAV
Registration Number:	5127639	PSAV SELECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9498256141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9498256140

Email: eschiffer@schifferbuus.com

Correspondent Name: Eric Schiffer

959 South Coast Drive Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 385

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric M. Schiffer
SIGNATURE:	/Eric M. Schiffer/
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2018

Total Attachments: 12

source=Audio Visual Services Corporation Inc (DE) to AVSC, LLC (DE)#page1.tif source=Audio Visual Services Corporation Inc (DE) to AVSC, LLC (DE)#page2.tif source=Audio Visual Services Corporation Inc (DE) to AVSC, LLC (DE)#page3.tif source=Audio Visual Services Corporation Inc (DE) to AVSC, LLC (DE)#page4.tif source=Audio Visual Services Corporation Inc (DE) to AVSC, LLC (DE)#page5.tif source=Audio Visual Services Corporation Inc (DE) to AVSC, LLC (DE)#page6.tif source=Audio Visual Services Corporation Inc (DE) to AVSC, LLC (DE)#page7.tif source=Audio Visual Services Corporation Inc (DE) to AVSC, LLC (DE)#page8.tif source=Audio Visual Services Corporation Inc (DE) to AVSC, LLC (DE)#page9.tif source=Audio Visual Services Corporation Inc (DE) to AVSC, LLC (DE)#page10.tif

source=Audio Visual Services Corporation Inc (DE) to AVSC, LLC (DE)#page11.tif source=Audio Visual Services Corporation Inc (DE) to AVSC, LLC (DE)#page12.tif





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "AUDIO VISUAL SERVICES CORPORATION"

TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"AUDIO VISUAL SERVICES CORPORATION" TO "AUDIO VISUAL SERVICES

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER,

A.D. 2017, AT 3:24 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

2214979 8100V SR# 20177746783 Authentication: 203840597 Date: 12-27-17

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:24 PM 12/22/2017
FILED 03:24 PM 12/22/2017
SR 20177746783 - File Number 2214979

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OF AUDIO VISUAL SERVICES CORPORATION TO AUDIO VISUAL SERVICES LLC

This Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company, dated as of December 22, 2017, has been duly executed and is being filed by Audio Visual Services Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), to convert the Corporation to Audio Visual Services LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "LLC"), under Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and the Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

- 1. The Corporation filed its original certificate of incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and was first incorporated on December 1, 1989, in the State of Delaware, and was incorporated in the State of Delaware immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company.
- 2. The name and type of entity of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company was Audio Visual Services Corporation, a Delaware corporation.
- 3. The name of the LLC into which the Corporation shall be converted as set forth in its certificate of formation is Audio Visual Services LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
- 4. The conversion of the Corporation to the LLC shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company and a certificate of formation of the LLC with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

WEIL:\96355597\3\68596.0007

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company as of the date first-above written.

AUDIO VISUAL SERVICES CORPORATION

I. Whitney Markowitz
Chief Legal Officer and Secretary

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOR CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION]

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION OF "AUDIO VISUAL SERVICES
LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D.
2018, AT 7:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

2214979 8100 SR# 20180083215

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 201923645

Date: 01-05-18

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:28 AM 01/05/2018
FILED 07:30 PM 01/04/2018
SR 20180076395 - File Number 2214979

CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION FILED TO CORRECT THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF AUDIO VISUAL SERVICES LLC

- 1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is "Audio Visual Services LLC"
- 2. That a <u>Certificate of Conversion</u> was filed by the Secretary of State of Delaware on <u>December 22, 2017</u>, and that said Certificate of Formation requires correction as permitted by Section 18-211 of the Limited Liability Company Act.
- 3. The Certificate of Conversion, as filed on December 22, 2017, did not accurately state the effective date of such Certificate of Conversion due to a drafting error. The Certificate of Conversion inaccurately stated that such Certificate of Conversion would be effective upon filing. The Certificate of Conversion should have stated an effective date of December 31, 2017.
- 4. ARTICLE FOUR of the Certificate of Conversion is hereby corrected to read as follows:
- "4. The conversion of the Corporation to the LLC shall be effective on December 31, 2017."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Correction on January 4, 2018.

By: /s/ J. Whitney Markowitz
J. Whitney Markowitz
Authorized Person

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:28 AM 01/05/2018
FILED 07:30 PM 01/04/2018
SR 20180076395 - File Number 2214979

STATE OF DELAWARE

WAIVER OF REQUIREMENT FOR AFFIDAVIT OF EXTRAORDINARY EVENT CONDITION

It appears to the Secretary of State that an earlier effort to deliver this instrument and tender such taxes and fees was made in good faith on the file date stamped hereto. The Secretary of State has determined that an extraordinary event condition (as reflected in the records of the Secretary of State) existed at such date and time and that such earlier effort was unsuccessful as a result of the existence of such extraordinary condition, and that such actual delivery and tender were made within a reasonable period (not to exceed two business days) after the cessation of such extraordinary condition and establishes such date and time and the filing date of such instrument.

JEFFREY W. BULLOCK

Secretary of State





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "AUDIO VISUAL

SERVICES LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF

DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 3:24 O'CLOCK P.M.

2214979 8100V SR# 20177746783

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Vinteel in summer or summe

Authentication: 203840597

Date: 12-27-17

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:24 PM 12/22/2017
FILED 03:24 PM 12/22/2017
SR 20177746783 - File Number 2214979

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF AUDIO VISUAL SERVICES LLC

December 22, 2017

This Certificate of Formation of Audio Visual Services LLC is being duly executed and filed by J. Whitney Markowitz, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 <u>Del.C.</u> § 18-101, et seq.).

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Audio Visual Services LLC.

SECOND: The address of the registered office of Audio Visual Services LLC in the State of Delaware and the name and address of the registered agent for service of process on Audio Visual Services LLC in the State of Delaware are: The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19801.

THIRD: This Certificate of Formation shall be effective on the date of filing.

[Signature Page Follows]

WEIL:\96355592\3\68596,0007

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation on December $\underline{22}$, 2017.

Name: J. Whitney Markowitz Fitle: Authorized Person

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION OF "AUDIO VISUAL SERVICES

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D.

2018, AT 7:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

2214979 8100 SR# 20180083160

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\

Authentication: 201923629

Date: 01-05-18

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:29 AM 01/05/2018
FILED 07:30 PM 01/04/2018
SR 20180076398 - File Number 2214979

CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION FILED TO CORRECT THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF AUDIO VISUAL SERVICES LLC

- 1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is "Audio Visual Services LLC"
- 2. That a <u>Certificate of Formation</u> was filed by the Secretary of State of Delaware on <u>December 22, 2017</u>, and that said Certificate of Formation requires correction as permitted by Section 18-211 of the Limited Liability Company Act.
- 3. The Certificate of Formation, as filed on December 22, 2017, did not accurately state the effective date of such Certificate of Formation due to a drafting error. The Certificate of Formation inaccurately stated that such Certificate of Formation would be effective upon filing. The Certificate of Formation should have stated an effective date of December 31, 2017.
- 4. ARTICLE THREE of the Certificate of Formation is hereby corrected to read as follows:
 "THIRD: This Certificate of Formation shall be effective on December 31, 2017."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Correction on January 4, 2018.

By: /s/ J. Whitney Markowitz
J. Whitney Markowitz
Authorized Person

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:29 AM 01/05/2018
FILED 07:30 PM 01/04/2018
SR 20180076398 - File Number 2214979

STATE OF DELAWARE

WAIVER OF REQUIREMENT FOR AFFIDAVIT OF EXTRAORDINARY EVENT CONDITION

It appears to the Secretary of State that an earlier effort to deliver this instrument and tender such taxes and fees was made in good faith on the file date stamped hereto. The Secretary of State has determined that an extraordinary event condition (as reflected in the records of the Secretary of State) existed at such date and time and that such earlier effort was unsuccessful as a result of the existence of such extraordinary condition, and that such actual delivery and tender were made within a reasonable period (not to exceed two business days) after the cessation of such extraordinary condition and establishes such date and time and the filing date of such instrument.

JEFFREY W. BULLOCK

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006259 FRAME: 0867

RECORDED: 01/29/2018